Wing
Sect

Wind

Cabane
Strut "B”




Note; Cowl Retention Blocks Top Cowl Retention Block
are 3/16 x 1/2 Bass Wood Secure with a #2 SM Screw \

fing Center
ection

z

<

~ =z
1

BENS

Cabane
Strut "A”

Cabane
Strut "B” \

e s b "



Bottom Cowl
Retention Block
Secure with #2 SM Screws

File Folder
Paper Fairing

e ﬁ;‘r:—/—

______________ |r_|r:| 1/8 Sq. Bqlso—/ 9/
______________ ||': :
______________ ﬁ:: 1/8 x 1/4 Balsa =< -
Ik :

N %

____l_l_il — — — _9({
1! 711

Rudder Servo —/

HEF

w— Top Stringers




1/16 x 3/16 Balsa
/ Side Stringers

Top Stringers
Omitted for |

Elevator Servo

— e e o —

——-____

m——

AY ——

I

\

Battery Tray —/
Make from 3/32 Balsa

Battery Tray Supports

\— Note: The Turtledeck Stringers

Have Been Omitted for Clarity



Jjers HaveBeen
or Clarity




Elevator
/ Pushrod

~— Toothpick
— H Control Horn

Rudder
ull /Pull Cables




1/16 x 3/16 Balsa Fill —
Sand to Shape Shown

1/8 Scrap
Balsa Gussets




Note: The Vac—Formed Cowl <
Pants are Included with the F

from www.manzanolaser.com
IFa T 7777777777777 77s777

Wing Alig

“ VA A S E A4
|| ;I-Igcttery is a 2000E 1/1
| mah 2S Lipo

VAN AV A S5 S A A

Upper Boot C

From File F
Suppo 2217/9 Outrunner _
Motor w/ a 20A ESC and an =k
___________ -~ —— APC 11-5.5E Prop il
=== MM3 ~\ MM
1 1/2" Spinner ( o 1T _
Optional | |
| gl
| L
AAAGRRRIDRA | |__ -_—
1 |
|
I ﬂ {
\ e
N\ /
N\ MM2 —~
N .
X
/— OMF/CMFa \/ S
"\, Wheel Pant ==
' Retainers
Vac—Formed Plastic
[8]=——— 1/16 Wheel Collar Nose Cowl
. Side anc
Drill #52 N Drill #54 2 Plcs. Boot Cowl is M«
(o @ # .015 x 1/4 Brass Strap File Fold
Whee
Sp




A A A A /_
| and Wheel [] /
Parts Pack | /
| d /'.
22222727227/ .
/
/ Cabane
: Strut "B" /1T
Alignment Jig —-—/ /,/
/ Cabane /,/
1/16 x 1/8 Balsa Strut "A” /)

Cowl Stringers
/

/
. Cowl is Made

————

—_——

-—

—

BALANCE PONT

@ !

IR

Jury Strut —=1 / |

Location !

Front Lift

File Folder

e Folder PIOPe" /____ | i Paper Fairing
= T\: AT ’;,” : | r’ ir’
N // CMFa CMRa I:I / |
MM1—\ ] L ) e : ........ —
| I !
. |%— CMF CMR | | |
T B i 1
; l_i_f A P
I_ 7/
-H /,/’/I [ o
1 7 [ ]
i .
— — 1 — — 27 i | — — 1 L
J i=i //I/ i o .
i 2 ||
41 i |I
F1i 77 | I 1o
I 27 | I 1ot
___—I—| L: _l/// _L 1 T
| HEF==g/X=======% / /
ik ’ | E
MM4—/ i Vs o | m—
| 7/ 11 I L
V4 | 0/ i
|=| I,// | pr—
|==///' HEE
qi’/ Ll
A |
4 _
Lash to F
w/ Sewin

and Bottom
Made From

older Paper Lash to Fuselage

w/ Sewing Thread

heel Pants are PT-05
Sport Pant 2.5" from

Parkflyerplastics.com

1/16 Sheet Balsa
Landing Gear Fill



Battery Tray Supports —/ |
Make from 3/16 Sq. Balsa e

Control
by Hea
The Ele

Z—Bend
Tube. S
and the

[l ) g PRS0
T
/

N N . . N . N . .

Head Rest is Carver
from Blue Foam or a
Soft Balsa Block

1/8 Sq. Balsa
Battery Tray

;__———-_-'__-_-—-T /
- I I _/
o Fuselage | ] BS
wing Thread |l Y
- ] B4
B3 1/16 x 1/8 Balsa
Bottom Stringers
Battery Hatch
Cover

 mpmpmgee
Strut Retention Tube

__Make from 1/16 Q. D,
Aluminum Tubing 8 Req.



ol System Note: The Rudder is Controlled
savy Duty Nylon Pull /Pull Cables.

levator by a .025" Steel Pushrod w/ «
nd at Both Ends in a .032" |. D. Plastic
Support the Tube at the Back at PRG
he Front and Two Points In Between with
S0.

I(///////////////////////////

NN NN N NN NN NN Y

1/16 x 1/8 Balsa
f Turtledeck Stringers

e e

15

Tail Fairing
Make from ¢
or Blue foar

/16 x 3/16 Balsa
de Stringers

//’— B/ Pull /Pull Cable:

Remove k Elevator J
Excess \ I / Pushrod \

Rudder
Elevator
Pushrod
m
H-——+——-
'\ ! ‘-.
! |
O I “|I'B

[ 1T &) T T



! \

I | \
I \
Tail Brace — '

Wire . ; \

-

/' ]
: I
/
g Blocks / "
m Soft Balsa R I
‘oam /
_/. :|
: I
| T T /

Tail Brace Wire "

3/4" Tail Wheel

bles

Reinforce with Hinge Tape
and Fold to Conform the
the Fuselage

7%




Cabane
Strut "C”

T2

Cabane
Strut "C”

/8 xB;IJI(sz N

Elevator
Servo

PRS

1/8 Sq. \
Balsa \

Trim Off \

Excess

0.17678



Headrest is carved
from Soft Balsa or
” Blue Foam Block

g2 o2 2 72 72727272 7772777

NN NN

Note: The Strut Retention °

Lashed to the Fuselage w/
Thread and Secured wit Thi

e ———
Lokl ol ol el el il el

!
|




N O S =c —=7

with #2 Sheet Metal Screws and

Wheel Pants Retainers are Secured
Flat Washers

] H
oo 13 —____ S I
-
O
[
S+
ap
0
QW
a L
o
0 (=]
% o
% [{e]
. >
.”””””“H“””””” o [72]
........... ] < 5
- ©
N ﬂ..m
— N
NN NN
/e \
N
=\
S.mo/ — - — N[ T T e,
No 2 N
No 0O
=07 N ) _ _
N EN
NRN= _ _
1 = i—IN I I




]
1
%
A

AV EETEEEEE e

Screwed to 1/8 x 1/4 Balsa Mount Beams
| Attached to 1/8 Sq. Balsa Support Beams

M Note: The Rudder and Elevator Servos are Y

777 7777

/
5
Y/

(=]
g g
3 o
mm MMMMMMMMMMMIIIIMMM- e o o ] ZHHHHHHH IIIII L./HHIM
T
c
O
[l
o)
c
£ '
© o g O
g o o [
s L
w0 e
— c| N
~ I o QO
& 22  m————— O
= - [ B ()
3 ol « = fFFEEEEEEEEET "
g 4 >
N x L
N[ | % g E
5 = 53
- AM,B
S £
T 3
m Q|
9=
| !
|

-/

/8 Sq.
alsa



T4

15
i

[ 1/8 Sq. Balsa

/ \ 7
Balsa




Hatc

Batter

%Y

.010 Styrene

Spacer Blocks are Cut to
177" x 187 from 3/16 Sq. Balsa

.010 Styrene —/

N

VAN SV EEEEE e

Control Throws:

Ailerons: 1/2" Up & Down w/ 70% Dual Rate
Elevator: 3/4” Up 5/8” Down w/ 70% Dual Rate
Rudder: 1 1/2” Each Way

VAV EVED T E S ENIE LA

S S S S S
NN SN NN N

PRG R. H.

Side Only [ 1/8 x 1/4 Balsa

~




Side View

Cabane Struts

Make from 1/16 Wir
1 R.H & 1 L. H. Each




Front vi
ront view Cabane

Strut "B”

Cabane
Strut "A"

S
Wire
ich Req.













1 inch reference square

Copying for resale of this drawing without
the written approval or consent of AMA
is expressly prohibited.

Pober Pixie

Wing Span: 60 In. Wing Area: 533 Sq. In.

Length: 35.5 In. Flying Weight: 23 Oz.

Des. by. Pat Tritle for Model Aviation Magazine
for Electric Power and 4 Channel R/C

6—27—2018 Plan No. 1108 Sheet 1 of 3




